

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3965 OF 2004  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

GAJANAN NARAYANASA HABIB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR GURAPPA HARTI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased  
 respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3966 of 2004  
 (With office report)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.  
 Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

C.A. No. 3965 of 2004

In the present Civil Appeal initially there were two respondents. Subsequently, respondent no. 2 expired and his Lrs. have been substituted and brought on record as respondent nos. 2 (a) to 2 (e). All the five Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2 have been served with Chamber Summons but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2. These Lrs. are common in C.A. No. 3966 Of 2004, learned Counsel of these Lrs. ( being common) to file vakalatnama in this appeal within two weeks. The appellant as well as respondent no. 1 are represented by their advocates. Original record has been

-2-

Item No. 126

received. Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 7th July, 2004. As per office circular dated 14.8.2007, statement of case is not required to be filed.

C.A. No. 3966 of 2004

In this Civil Appeal there are three respondents. Respondent no. 3 has died and his Lrs. have been substituted as per order dated 18.12.2009. Appellant to cure defects in the amended Cause Title within a week as it is unsigned.

List the matter on 15.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

MB